
4.8 Procurement Schedule (REVISED 03/06/2023) 
 

DATE TIME PROCUREMENT TASKS 

Tuesday, December 13, 2022  Issue Date and 1st Advertisement  

Tuesday, December 20, 2022  2nd Advertisement 

Tuesday, December 27, 2022  3rd Advertisement 

Friday(Monday), January 9, 
2023 2pm CST Notice of Intent to Bid Form - Submission Deadline 

Monday, February 6, 2023 4pm CST Deadline for Written Vendor Questions/Clarifications 

Monday, March 6, 2023 

Monday February 13, 2023  

Anticipated Posting of Answers to Vendor’s Written 
Questions/Clarification  posted to MAGIC and MDOC 
website 

Wednesday, March 15, 2023 

Wednesday, February 22, 
2023 4pm CST 

Deadline for Offerors to deliver samples of proposed 
Canteen items to MDOC Central Office. 

Monday, March 20, 2023 
Friday, February 24, 2023 2pm CST 

Deadline for Submission of Proposals via MAGIC or 
Delivery 

March 21 – April 21, 2023 

February 27 – March 15, 2023  

*Evaluation of Proposals 

If Evaluators request Best and Final Offer: Oral 
Presentations on Friday 04/28/2023 

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 
Friday, March 17, 2023  

Anticipated Notice of Intent to Award a Contract to all 
Respondents 

Thursday, May 4, 2023 
Thursday, March 23, 2023  Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing Request 

May 5, 2023 or May 7, 2023 
March 24, 2023 or  
March 27, 2023  Anticipate Post-Award Debriefing Held 

Thursday, May 11, 2023 
March 28, 2023  Deadline for Protest 

May 12 – May 26, 2023 
Mar 29 – April 12, 2023  Anticipated Contract Negotiations and Discussions 

Tuesday, May 30, 2023 
Monday, April 17, 2023  Anticipated Notice of Contract Award 

*MDOC reserves the right to request Best and Final Offers (BAFO) from the three (3) 
best Offerors. 


